
0 10 20
T [°C]

600

700

800

900

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 [h
Pa

]
(a)

30 40
v [°C]

(b)

40 50 60 70
e [°C]

(c)

0 5 10 15
q [g kg 1]

600

700

800

900

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 [h
Pa

]

(d)

ATRdown profile

HALOdropsondes

ERA5
ECHAM6-wiso
COSMOiso, 10km

COSMOiso, 5km

COSMOiso, 1km

0 50 100
RH [%]

(e)

200 100
2H [ ]

600

700

800

900

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 [h
Pa

]

(f)

30 20 10
18O [ ]

(g)

10 20 30
d-excess [ ]

(h)


